
CHARLOTTE COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET REPORT
REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT 

ACTUAL
FY11/12

ADOPTED
BUDGET
FY12/13

ADOPTED
BUDGET
FY13/14

PLANNED
BUDGET
FY14/15

REVENUES

GENERAL FUND 

123,055,352 126,747,191General Revenues 67,655,840 127,156,156

- -Commission Office 125 -

- -BCC Cnt Function- Gen Govt 19,027 -

- -County Administration 2,400 -

5,000 5,000Communications & Marketing 4,811 5,000

15,400 -County Attorney 6,469 -

- 2,657Budget and Administrative Services 689 -

- -Employee Relations 3 -

50,000 75,000Purchasing 96,307 75,000

- -Budget - MSBU Section 663 -

30,000 -Information Technology Services 36,639 -

- -Information Technology-Maintenance 60,016 -

195,650 232,550Zoning & Current Planning 196,720 257,550

11,200 11,200Land Info & Planning 10,502 11,200

51,725 -Comprehensive Planning 24,945 -

256,662 234,600Facilities Management 231,521 234,600

420,000 342,000Justice Center 375,297 342,000

575,758 628,034Metropolitan Planning Org 503,958 628,034

5,020,000 5,815,000Emergency Medical Service 5,835,326 5,815,000

74,100 100,400Land Development 48,444 100,400

150,000 190,000ROW/Stormwater Management 211,340 210,000

448,117 858,500Code Compliance 956,464 903,500

354,406 170,000Emergency Management 205,572 170,000

53,000 67,500Natural Resources 124,448 60,500

172,777 172,777Environmental Lands Management 9,484 172,777

23,750 20,900Cemeteries 14,787 20,900

615,300 500,000Aquatic Weed Control 469,321 500,000

60,340 60,400Cooperative Extension 49,812 60,500

112,543 116,000Survey & Mapping 121,538 116,000

553,458 555,925Real Estate Services 450,096 555,925

350,000 350,000Economic Development 359,736 350,000

2,826 2,826Veterans Service 200 2,826

31,820 43,983Family Services Center 27,604 43,983

932,561 997,917Sunshine Ride 862,621 997,917

1,931,437 1,894,733Dial-A-Ride 928,235 1,894,918

308,718 221,847Mosquito Control - -

19,022 34,633Mosquito Control- State 18,334 18,500

9,300 18,000Social Services 19,437 18,000
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- -2-1-1 Charlotte 3,000 -

43,000 43,000Human Services/Medicaid Waiver Program 63,893 43,000

302,855 300,300Animal Control 312,340 300,300

288,540 287,000LIbrary Admin / Bookmobile 32,786 287,000

29,030 32,430Library - Englewood 20,914 32,430

81,922 85,450Library- Murdock 86,328 85,450

18,800 18,800Library- Port Charlotte 26,322 18,800

26,137 38,400Library - Punta Gorda 61,651 38,400

58,850 23,500Historical Center 16,763 23,500

- -Event Center )(325 -

- -Parks Recreation- Ballfield Maint 650 -

- -Parks Rec- Park Maint 6,020 -

401,510 415,350Parks and Recreation Programs 335,524 415,350

30,000 21,000Parks & Rec- Admin 26,195 21,000

180,470 -PrksRec-Seasonal Leisure Services 27,880 -

94,040 134,000Harold Ave Rec Center 121,973 133,000

36,364 30,500Port Charlotte Beach Rec Center 30,666 30,500

51,726 91,726S Cnty Regional Rec Center 114,066 91,726

84,359 84,420Tringali Rec Center 84,925 84,420

40,579 70,000Oyster Creek Pool 69,921 70,000

34,095 46,000Port Char Beach Pool 45,807 46,000

50,245 52,000S County Reg Pool 46,270 52,000

- -Supervisor of Elections 427,579 -

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 142,243,44981,899,877 142,494,062137,742,744

137,742,744 142,243,449TOTAL REVENUES 81,899,877 142,494,062

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND 

674,066 723,831Commission Office 683,960 723,831

5,840,429 5,678,020BCC Cnt Function- Gen Govt 5,512,387 5,679,073

743,980 799,951County Administration 754,703 794,701

323,404 352,403Communications & Marketing 316,616 352,403

1,411,389 1,550,355County Attorney 1,313,083 1,550,555

2,532,433 2,655,045Budget and Administrative Services 2,487,680 2,655,850

762,546 945,803Employee Relations 715,012 895,803

- -Training 2,895 -

774,303 829,167Purchasing 754,390 829,167

- -Geographic Info System 410 -

- -Budget - MSBU Section - -

2,414,952 2,753,743Information Technology Services 2,276,985 2,753,743

1,707,940 1,475,000Information Technology-Maintenance 1,166,320 1,475,000

785,711 -Community Development Services 688,253 -

1,038,579 2,311,828Zoning & Current Planning 1,016,194 2,312,063

242,026 424,885Land Info & Planning 238,917 424,885

641,896 -Comprehensive Planning 587,381 -

2,218,245 2,553,028Facilities Management 2,213,720 2,565,321

941,068 991,358Admin Center - Murdock 860,925 936,238
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217,814 130,769Courthouse 158,626 132,592

116,053 110,697South County Annex 139,415 99,605

70,708 56,338Englewood Annex 43,944 57,718

980,543 978,092Justice Center 1,205,108 1,010,381

30,288 33,183Airport Road Annex 27,898 33,616

194,527 198,382Project Management 176,726 200,243

558,411 656,833Metropolitan Planning Org 507,490 656,833

104,231 100,173Medical Examiner 87,313 100,442

10,185,521 12,218,587Emergency Medical Service 10,652,804 12,236,408

15,412 15,412Fire Control/Div Forestry 15,190 15,412

238,133 98,424Land Development 217,946 103,120

728,344 686,842ROW/Stormwater Management 649,421 687,013

1,759,099 1,676,587Code Compliance 1,637,025 1,680,874

632,690 556,333Emergency Management 468,543 511,633

276,940 264,002Emergency Operations Center- Facilities 230,067 269,097

624,369 729,894Natural Resources 568,074 742,420

283,650 256,107Environmental Lands Management 235,556 256,107

121,226 105,384Cemeteries 109,050 121,093

618,556 611,277Aquatic Weed Control 571,225 612,202

423,751 378,508Cooperative Extension 384,120 378,747

246,825 240,447Survey & Mapping 211,155 240,614

684,415 703,033Real Estate Services 683,071 703,033

- -BCC Cnt Function- Economic Development 900 -

867,945 1,153,609Economic Development 763,968 1,152,463

278,088 249,004Veterans Service 249,180 249,004

64,419 85,182BCC Cnt Function- Human Services 44,832 83,055

239,545 226,448Family Services Center 216,897 227,362

- 22,363Charlotte County Health Unit - 22,363

1,307,691 1,358,580Sunshine Ride 1,385,369 1,358,765

1,912,743 1,905,533Dial-A-Ride 1,874,699 1,905,718

1,947,469 1,984,633Mosquito Control 1,564,184 2,004,949

19,022 34,633Mosquito Control- State 17,601 18,500

2,420,953 2,510,486Social Services 2,629,430 2,511,232

252,290 210,0872-1-1 Charlotte 224,468 210,087

142,301 130,875Human Services/Medicaid Waiver Program 134,851 130,883

900,396 939,083Animal Control 798,250 947,272

1,117,964 1,105,084LIbrary Admin / Bookmobile 1,021,026 1,098,757

379,027 466,458Library - Englewood 326,238 466,457

1,149,839 1,477,688Library- Murdock 1,088,575 1,481,765

400,312 439,392Library- Port Charlotte 355,007 440,107

398,406 506,004Library - Punta Gorda 389,059 506,623

268,543 297,291Historical Center 246,476 295,266

1,610,669 1,724,554Parks Recreation- Ballfield Maint 1,638,612 1,724,554

3,841 -Parks Building Maintenance and Operations - -

1,582,666 1,829,878Parks Rec- Park Maint 1,901,742 1,851,054

690,502 388,274Parks and Recreation Programs 632,908 406,274

1,025,613 1,005,561Parks & Rec- Admin 770,458 1,012,587

411,503 -PrksRec-Seasonal Leisure Services 221,223 -
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361,067 504,739Harold Ave Rec Center 465,299 504,739

198,692 246,977Port Charlotte Beach Rec Center 211,451 247,930

365,933 739,550S Cnty Regional Rec Center 358,074 739,550

424,712 477,459Tringali Rec Center 427,878 475,132

358,851 478,786Oyster Creek Pool 389,049 480,971

137,484 246,123Port Char Beach Pool 147,829 246,123

334,113 411,363S County Reg Pool 309,414 410,141

17,633,674 25,778,532Reserves / Transfers / Miscellaneous 18,899,258 18,471,468

56,371,998 48,459,499Fiscal Stabilization Reserves - 56,015,075

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 142,243,44980,273,800 142,494,062137,742,744

137,742,744 142,243,449TOTAL EXPENDITURES 80,273,800 142,494,062

- -NET EXPENDITURE / (INCOME) )(1,626,077 -
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